
 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

GEM/2025/B/6066763                             Date: 18.03.2025 
 

Due Date: 08.04.2025, 1700hrs. 
 

GeM Tender for Supply of Stationery for DNS, GME, ETO & GP Rating (NCV) Pre-
sea Cadets, STCW Courses and office use at SCI-MTI Mumbai 

 
GeM tenders are invited from reputed firms having at least 2 years of experience in Government/ 
PSU/PSB/ Reputed Large Private Corporate having supplied stationery items out of preceding 
Five year’s experience.  Bidders should have an average annual turnover of minimum Rs. 3 Lakh for 
last three financial years in providing Garden Services. The Bidder should have office in Mumbai 
MMR Region. The period of the contract will be of Two years with SCI’s sole option of two 
extensions of three months each at same rates, terms & conditions. 
 

GeM Portal: - https://gem.gov.in/ 

Bid No: - GEM/2025/B/6066763 

Due Date: - 08.04.2025 1700HRS 

 
EMD  :  Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) 
 
 
 
Tender duly completed along with EMD should be submitted completed on GeM portal latest by 
1700 hours on 08.04.2025.  

 


